

## Kenai Peninsula Borough

144 North Binkley Street Soldotna, AK 99669

## Meeting Agenda Legislative Committee

Tyson Cox, Chair Lane Chesley, Vice Chair Bill Elam, Member

Tuesday, March 14, 2023

2:30 PM

Assembly Chambers https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88473739641? pwd=dW1sY2RYV0F4dURjV25yVW9WUGw3QT09

Meeting ID: 884 7373 9641 Passcode: 671108

## **NEW BUSINESS**

1. Resolutions

\*e. 2023-026 A Resolution Requesting Alaska State Legislature Hearings Regarding

Grand Juries, Mechanisms to Protect the Independence of the Investigative Grand Jury, and to Address Public Concerns Related to Recent Changes to Rules Applicable to Grand Juries that were

Adopted by the Alaska Supreme Court (Elam, Ecklund)

Attachments: Resolution 2023-026

Memo

Alaska Court System Grand Jury Info Sheet

**Public Comment** 

f. 2023-027 A Resolution Requesting that the State of Alaska Make a Meaningful

Increase to the Base Student Allocation (BSA) for Public Schools

(Cox, Elam)

Attachments: Resolution 2023-027

<u>Memo</u>

BSA Graphs
House Bill 65
Senate Bill 52

Kachemak City Resolution